506396463 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6443219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANG WOOK GOH	11/20/2020
BONG YOON KIM	11/20/2020
JOONG HWAN JEONG	11/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONLIFESCIENCE CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	#A-601 JINYOUNG TWIN TOWER, 19, SANMARU-RO	
City:	GURI-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	11901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29761628	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037383438

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DK002904328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAHYE EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Dahye Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DK002904328-Assignment#page1.tif source=DK002904328-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506396463 REEL: 054607 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

SPECIMEN COLLECTION EQUIPMENT

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **BIONLIFESCIENCE Co. Ltd.**, a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #A-601 Jinyoung Twin Tower, 19, Sanmaru-ro, Guri-si, Gyeonggi-do 11901, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their

PATENT REEL: 054607 FRAME: 0325 successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Chang Wook GOH		2020.11.20		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP		
2 nd Fl., 5, Jeongneung-ro 38ra-gil, Seong	Republic of Korea			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Bong Yoon KIM	JAMA S	2020.11.20		
ADDRESS	277	CITIZENSHIP		
#608-1102 Taeyoung 6danji, 38, Hokuk-	Republic of Korea			
Gyeonggi-do 10469, Republic of Korea				
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Joong Hwan JEONG		2020.11.20		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP		
#103-2103 Bucheon I-Park, 679, Pyeong	Republic of Korea			
14500, Republic of Korea	<u> </u>	**		

PATENT REEL: 054607 FRAME: 0326